# CH \$40.00 8608

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAGLE FUND IV, LP		12/29/2020	Limited Partnership: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKERY BARN, LLC
Also Known As:	FORTIFX FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	111 TERENCE DRIVE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86086548	FORTIFX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6023647000

**Email:** julie.eslick@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2100

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1048455.50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Eslick
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=000050-Release#page1.tif source=000050-Release#page2.tif

source=000050-Release#page3.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, dated as of December 29, 2020 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EAGLE FUND IV, LP, as Collateral Agent for the holders of the Secured Obligations, with a principal place of business at 1 N. Brentwood, Suite 1550, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to that trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto owned by BAKERY BARN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to FORTIFX FOODS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Grantor"), with a principal place of business at 111 Terence Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15236, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registration set forth on said Schedule A.

Terms used herein and not otherwise defined are defined in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2019 by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Eagle Fund IV, LP, as the Collateral Agent.

[signature page follows]

602814066.5

# EAGLE FUND IV, LP

BY: EAGLE FUND IV PARTNERS, LLC

Its: General Partner

BY: EAGLE PRIVATE CAPITAL IV, INC.

Its: Agent

Name: James Tighe

Title: Managing Director

## **SCHEDULE A**

An Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into among FortiFx Foods, LLC, and Eagle Fund IV, LP, as Collateral Agent for the holders of the Secured Obligations, dated as of July 1, 2019, was recorded with the USPTO on July 3, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6686/0444 against the following trademark registration:

Grantor	Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Bakery Barn, LLC			
(as successor to	FORTIFX	86086548	October 9, 2013
FortiFx Foods, LLC)			

602814066.5

**RECORDED: 12/30/2020**